WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGEMENTS) Rules P.R.C.P. 3101 o 349

LINCOLN, BANK, Plaintiff |
Treereeeea.s No. 21;@9{19??51:
: No. 2'?‘7 ...... el May o Term 19?.4...1.13.
ve : ! NoTerm 19..... .
HIGH SKY, INC., Defendant WRIT OF EXECUTION
e e (MONEY JUDGEMENTS)
rtlﬂl.'. .l‘t'..!.l.cl‘ll.ll. R RA e LI J

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF ,COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF ... CQLUMBEIA .. COUNTY, PENNA,
Tosatisfythejudgement,interestandcostscrgoinst....ﬂigb.ﬁ’]ﬁl{:..l}?‘?.ﬂa.........................
freeeresenaneranartneecs e vy e +»» Defendemt (s);

(1) You are directed to levy upon the Pproperty of the defenci&nt ® angd to sell his, her (or their) inlerest
therein; (Inquisition and Exemption Laws waived and Condemnation agreed to) See "Exhibit A" attachec
{2} You are alse directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied wpon in the possessionhergto'

--------- e--00-¢~0i---¢v-~40010l""r‘-rvhve-o— #(evt.n-nun-ll»ltal:lwvltnt‘ret.tu
L - - * -
baretrensa Seeereancanenn tetasraanaa rereannan FA e naaibaanenennn. ".......,...,.........asGamishee(s}
(Specifically describe property}
- 3 [ L] -

and to noiify the Garmishee (s) that : - '
{a} ca aticchimrent has been issued; '

) the garnishee (s) is enjoined from peaying any debt o ox for the accoun? of the defendant {z) and frow
delivering any property of the defendant (s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
(3) If the property of the defendant not Jevied upon cmd subject fo aliachment is found in the possession

of anyone other than the named garnishee (), you are direcied je potify him that ke has heen odded as o
garaishee and is enjoined as above staled. o

, o . Aot due 8,329,240, 45.

1977

Dzted JAQUAYY, . 2L,
(SEAL)

I hereby certify the ?vithin to bf;l a
True copy of the original writin tais
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ol ;‘s%aﬁuu:\s
Sheriff_ '




T e clﬂw Oﬁfcea o)ﬂ
I | JOHN M. KUCHKA
LI 132 EAST FRONT STREET
S : - BERWICK. PENNSYLVANIA 12603

759-1218

April 15, 1977

Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Lincoln Bank vs. High Sky, Inc.
No. 247, May Term, 1974
In Assumpsit

Dear Sheriff Vandling:

At the request of the Philadelphia counsel for
Lincoln Bank, would you please proceed immediately with the
advertisement and sale of the real estate pursuant tc the
Writ of Execution issued in the above captioned matter.

Very truly vours,
S F o Lotare (f"-e" - S
JOHN M. KUCHKA

JMK :ﬁe%



Lo Offersof

JOHN M. KUCHEKA

132 EAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PEMMNSYLVANIA 18603

759-1218

February 8, 1977

Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House
Rloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Lincoln Bank vs. High Sky. Inc.
No. 247, May Term, 1974, In assumpsit

Dear Sheriff Vandling:
I have been reguested by our Philadelphia attorneys
with whom we are working on this matter to ask your office to

hold up any sale at the present time in the above captioned
matter.

I trust that you will mske this letter part of your
records and wait until you get further word from me.

ygr§ truly yours, .

4 e 7 -
Fﬁjéldf;:?gag J&{H(:ﬁigﬂ,

£~ JOHN M. KUCHKA

JTMK : pd
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i

" LINCOLN BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
V5. COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
s : CIVIL ACTION —~ LAW
GHIGH SKY, INC., :
g Defendant 1 NO. 247 May Term, 1974

: IN ASSUMPSIT

i Property to be

levied on pursuant to the Writ of Execution

gissued to the above Court term and number includes the following

;parcels of land conveyed by the defendant, High Sky, Inc., after

L

i ]
i the date of the judgment but without a Release of Judgment being
;i filed.

1. Deed Book

i : 1975 -
i property in Locust

270 at Page 584 - Dated January 27.
Township sold to John P. Stevensky.

2.

o Deed Book
jproperty

in Locust

270 at Page 762 - Dated January 27, 1975 —

Township sold to John Beaver.

3.

' Deed Bcook 271 at Page
L property

in Cleveland Township

635 - Dated April 17,
sold to John Paul Smith,

1975 -
ITT.

4 Deed Book 271 at Page

9 . 1976 -
pproperty in Cleveland Township

A40 - Dated April 16,
sold to George Ryon.

5.

i Deed Book 271 at Page /45 - Dated February 28,
Gproverty

in Locust Township sold to Kenneth J. Newton.

1975 -

g
i 6.

it Deed Book 272 at Page
&property

295 —~ Dated April 17, 1975 - ;
in Cleveland Townhship :

sold to Robert Hampton.

7.

i Deed Book 272 at Page
cproperty

in Cleveland Township

770 — Dated July 15,

1975 — §
sold to William P. !

Carpenter.
8.

Deed Book 1975 -

273 at Page 394 - Dated August 21,

“property

::' g.
t property

; 10.
iproperty

i

iy 11.
L property

in Locust

Deed Book
in Locust

Deed Book
in Locust

Deed Book

Township sold to Miriam Edwards.

277 at Page 616 - Dated
Township sold to Walter

278 at Page 378 - Dated

April 23, 197H -
J. Bayliss.

April 17, 1975 -

Township s0ld to Matthew Macek.

279 at Page 377 - Dated

November 17, 1976 - |

in Cleveland Township sold to James J. Willoughby. ;



SHERIFF'S SALE

By virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to me
directed? I will expose to public sale at the Sheriff's
Office, in the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, on

FRIDAY, MARCH 11TH, 1977.
at 2:00 o'clock P.M.

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or parcel of ground Situate partly in Cleveland Township
Conyngham Township and Locust Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, boundec
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an old P.XK. nail in center line of Pennsylvania Department of
Highways old Traffic Route #42, where said center line intersects with the
North property line of the Roaring Creek Water Company; thence from the place
of beginning along the North property line of the aforementioned Roaring
Creek Water Company North eighty two degrees twelve minutes and thirty second:
Wast for a distance of four hundred sixty seven and seventy three hundredths
feet to an old iron pin in a stone pile; thence further along the samsz South
eight degrees thirteen minutes and no seconds West for a distance of one
hundred f£ifty seven and sixty six hundredths feet to an old iron pin in a sto:
nile; thence still further along the same North eighty three degrees twenty
one minutes and no seconds West for a distance of one thousand six hundred
ninety four and eighty hundredths feet to an iron pin in a stone pile; thence
st11ll further along the same South eight degrees fifteen minutes and no secons
West for a distance of two hundred eighty three and thirty hundredths feet to
an old set stone; thence still further along the same North eighty two degree:
forty five minutes and' thirty nine seconds West for a distance of three
thousand five hundred fifty one and thirteen hundredths feet to an old tack
in stake. in & stone pile; thence still further along the same South seven
dagrees forty.nine minutes and no seconds West for a distance of three hundrec
fifty three and seventy three hundredths feet to an old iron pin in a stone
pile; thence still further along the same North eighty two degrees thirty
four nminutes and no seconds West for a distance of four thousand four hundred
fifty s5iu and thirty hundredths feet to an old iron pips in a stone pile; then.
still further along the same South seven degrees forty minutes and ten sacond:
West for a distance of five hundred twenty one and seven hundredths feet

to an old angle iron in a stone pile; thencs still further along the same MNor
eighity two dzgrees forbky minutes and no seconds West for a distance of one
thousand nine hundred forty three and forty hundredths feeb to an old iron pi;
in a stone pile; thence still further along the same North eighty two degrees
thirty three minutes and forty two seconds West for a distance of ons thousan
siv hundred ninety eight and fifty hundredths feet to an old stone pile; then
still further along the same South seven degrees thirty five minutes and no
sceconds West for a distance of four hundred and forty hundredths feet to an
old i1ron pin in a stone pile; thence still further along the same North eights
two degreces thirty five minutes and no scconds West for a distance of ong
thouzand seven hundred twonty one and noe hundredths feet to an oild stonz pile
thonoe 3till further along the same North eighty one degrees twenty nine
minutes and fifty five seconds West for a distance of seven hundred nin=s and
twoenoy four hundredths feet to an old iron pipe in a stone pile; thence alonc
tite fimach tract Morth three degrees twenty one minutes and fifty three soconc
Baszst for a distance of one thousand one hundred sixty four and twenty one
hundratiths feet to an old iron pin in a stone plle; thence along the South 131
of ths John Leoe Warrant North eighty five degrees fifty three minutes and fiif
soconds Fast for a distance of nine hundred fifty four and ssventy nina
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for a diustance of one thousand two hundred ninety six and fifty eight hundredth
foet to a 30 inch gum tree; thence stillfurther along the same South eighty
five degrees thirty seven minutes and twenty one seconds East for a distance
of one thousand four hundred fifty nine and eighty one hundrcdths feet to an
iron pin; thence still further along the same North seven degrees five minutes
and twenty eight seconds East for a distance of three hundred five and twenty
five hundredths feet to an old stone pile thence still further along the sane
and along land of the Stine tract and along iine of land of the Wegrzynowicz
tract South eighty six degrees thirty eight minutes and thirteen seconds East
for a distance of four thousand sixty one and fifty seven hundredths feet to
an old iron pin in a stone pile; thence further along lands of the Wegrzynowilcz
tract North six degrees nine minutes and no seconds East for a distance of one
hundred eighty five and thirty two hundredths feet to an old iron pin in a
stone pile; thence still further along the same North eighty six degrees twenty
nine minutes and fifty one seconds East for a distance of one thousand five
hundred thirty six and twenty four hundredths feet to an old iron pipe in a
stone pile; thence still further along the same South eighty six degrees forty
nine minutes and eleven seconds East for a distance of three hundred forty seve
and eighty eight hundredths feet to an old iron pin in a stone pile; thence
along the West line of lands of the Weisser tract (East right-of-way line of
+he PP&L Co. Pole line) South six degrees twenly seven minutes and twenty four
seconds West for a distance of one thousand two hundred forty four and eighty
hundredths feet to an old iron pipe; thence further along tand of the Weisser
tract South eighty seven degrees thirty three minutes and no seconds East for
a distance of one hundred seventy nine and seventy seven hundredths feet to
an old iron pipe; thence along line of lands -.of the Beltz tract North nineteen
degrees forty three minutes and sixteen seconds East for a distance of two
hundred eighty two and ninety two hundredths feet to an old set stone; thence
along line of lands of the Beltz tract South eighty six degrees twelve minutes
and eleven seconds East for a distance of one thousand two hundred thirty
eight and forty three hundredths feet to an old set stone; thence still further
along the same North ten degrees forty six minutes and no seconds East for a
distance of seven hundred seven and fifty three hundredths feet to an old
stone pile; thence still further along the same South eighty nine degrees fifty
minutes and no seconds East for a distance of one thousand one. hundred thirty
seven and eighty hundredths feet to an old P. K. nail in the center line of
Pennsylvania Department of Highways old Traffic Route #42; thence along the
center line of Pennsylvania Department of Highways o0ld Traffic Route #42 South
eighty two degrees thirty six minutes and no seconds East for a distance of
three hundred thirty five and sixzty four hundredths feet to a point on the Sout
right<of-way line of existing Penn Dot Traffic Route #42; thence along said
South right-of-way line of existing Penn Dot Traffic Route #42 South seventy
seven degrees nine minutes and no seconds East for a distance of one thousand
seventy one and sixty two hundredths feet to a point; thence along the center .
line of the Pennsylvania Department of Highways 0ld Traffic Route #42 South
sixty one degrees no minutes and no seconds East for a distance of twe hundred
seventy one and forty five hundredths feet to a point; thence further along
+the same South seventy six degrees seventeen minutes and no seconds East for
4 distance of two hundred twenty three and thirty one hundredths feet toc a poi:
thence still further along the same South seventy four degrees no minutes
and no seconds Rast for a distance of one hundred eighty three, and no hundredt!
feet to a point thence still further along the same South eighty seven degrees
twenty minutes and no secconds East for a distance of three hundred fifty five
and ro hundredths feet to a point; thence still further along the same South
seventy eight degrees thirty six minutes and no seconds East for a distance
of two hundred forty scven and no hundredths feet to a point; thence still
~ further along the same South seventy five degrees thirty seven minutés® and
S twenty seconds Bast for a distance of four hundred eighty eight and seventeen
JFhundredths feet to a point on the South zight-of-way line of existing Penn Dot
Traffic Route i#42; thence along the said South right-cf~way line of existing
““Penn Dot Traffic Route #42 around a curve having an angl i hir
nminutes and no seconds a radius of two thousandgeight guidzgdfégirizgiéizdtnlr
;ev%ntg nine hundredths feet a tangent of one hundred thirty five and twent:
nundredths feet an arc of two hundred seventy and twenty hundredths feet foi
i Cnord_cgur%g of Soutn sixty five degrees fourteen minutes and no seconds Eas
;2zn2ecggggquzzzdzgirzieiigoﬁzgdgzitzevegty and ten hundrgdths feet to a point
ST 5 CHe Gl e r line of Pennsylvania Department of
919aw%y5ﬂold Trafflc.Route #42 South forty eight degrees six minutes and no
izgzni; ;dggiiif zhgiigdgﬁitﬁirtgfgi hundred ninety‘s%yen and no hundredths
- S PR 3 r g the same Scutn fifty two degrees twenty
one minutes and forty four seconds East for a distance of two hundred twelve
and eignteen hundredths feet to a point; thence still further along the same
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DESCRIPTION AND RECITAL (continusd)

south forey seven degrees four minutes and no seconds East for a distance of ©
hundred nine and fifty hundredths feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 435.126 acres and being shown in greater detail on a plan laid out
py Merlyn J. Jenkins, Registered Surveyor, Pottsville, Penna., dated Novemper
19, 1971 and being designated as Plan $9498.

BEING part of the same premises whicn High Sky, Inc. (Pa. Corp.} etal by Deed
dated January 10, 1972 and recorded in Columbia Co. in Deed Book 254 page 1034
granted and conveyed unto Higu Sky, Inc. (Pa. Corp.)

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREFROM AND THEREOUT THE FOLLOWING FQUR TRACTS:
EXCEPTION #1 ’

ALL that certain lot ox parcel of ground aituate partly in )
Conyngham and partly in Locust Townships, Columbia County,Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the south line of High Sky
Devolopment, Phase I {(north line of lands of the Roaring Croek Wator
Company}, sald iron pin being located South saven degrees and forty=-
nino minutes West (S 7°49'W) a distanco of throao hundred fifty=-nina )
and £ifty=-thrae hundredtha feot (359.53') and Noxth oighty=-two dogrcas
and thirty-foyur ipinutes West (N 82°34'w) a distance of one thousand
gavaon hundrad}and oighty~two hundredths feet (%,712.82') from an iron
pin located at tho intersection of the South line of Evergreon Lana
with the eastarn line of High sSky, Inc. Daevalopment, Phaase I; thence
from the place of beginning along the South line of High Sky, Inc.
Development, Phase I(Noxth line of the Roaring Creek Watexr Company),
Lorth eighty-two degrees and thirty-four minutes West (N 82934 W} for

& distance of six hundred twenty-eight and sixty-seven hundredths feet
(628.67') to an iron pin; thence alongthe east line of Lot #158 KNorth
ten degress and twalve minutes Eagt (N L0P12'E) for a distance of
ona hundred thirty-two and fifty-soven hundredths feet (132.57') to
an irxon pin; thence along the South lins of Evorgreen Lane around
a cuxve having an angle of one degree and twenty-eignt minutes (1%2g1),
& radius of pix hundred eighty-two and ecighty-six hundredths feat
{582.86") a tangant of eight and scventy-four hundredths fzet (8.74'),
an ara of gaovontocn and forty-oight hundrodths feot (17.48'} forx a chord
~  T'courca of South clghty dagiean and thizty-nix minuian Eagh (3 2093a4'm
for a chord digtanca of saventeen and forty-cight hundredtha feat
{17.48*) to a poini; theonce further along the somz 3outh cevenity-nina
degrees and £ifty-two minutes East (S 79°52'F) for a distanca of
sixty-four and no hundredths Zest (64.00') to a point; thenco atill s
further along the same arpund a curve having an angle of fourtean
degrees and fifty-two minutes {14952') a radius of five hundred fifty-~
three and two hundredtha feet (553.02'), a tangent of saventy-two and
fifteen hundredths feet (72.15'), an axrec of one hundred forty-three
and forty-nine hundredtha feet (143.49'} for a chord couraa of South
cightv-seven dogracs and aighteen minutos East (5 87° 18'E) for a
chord distance of ong hundrad forty~throo and nine hundrodtha foet
l143.09') to a point: thence still further along the same North eighty-
» five degrees and sixtoon minutes Last (N 85°L6'E) for a distance of
thrao hupdred fifty-ont and no hundredths foot ({351,00') to a point;
thence otill further along the same cround @ curve having an anglo of
cignt cdegreas and fifty-two minutea {62 52'),b& radius of two hundred
seventy-seven and two hundredtha feet (277.02'), a tangent of twenty-
one and forty-eight hundredths feet (21.48'}, an arc of forty-two and
cighty-seven hundredths feet (42.87'} for a chord course of hNorth
eighty~nine degrees and forty-two minutes East (N 89942'E) for a chord
digtance of forty-two and eighty-three hundredihs feelt (42.83') to an
iron pin; thence along the West line of Lot #156 South four degrees
and clght minutes vest (8 4¢08'W) for a digtance of two hundred twanty
and soventh-ons bhundrodths feet (220.71') to tha place of beglnning.

CONTAINING 2.328 acres and being shown In greator dotail on
a plan lald out by Marlyn J. Jonkins, Reglistarcd Sarveyor, Pottsvilla,
Pennmoylvanla, datad Soptembex 17, 1971.zeviesed March 18,1972 and
buing dosignated as Lot #1137 on Plan {19498-1, attached hereto.

continuacd
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DESCRIPTION AND RECITAL {continued)

BEING the same premises which High Sky, Inc. (Pa. Corp;) by Deed
dated March 28, 1972 and recorded in Deed Book 255 page 692 granted and
conveyed unta Fram Am, Incorporatad. (Pa. Corp.)

EXCEPTION #2

ALL that certain lot or parcel of ground aituate in Locust

Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
followa, to-wit:

BEGINMING at an iron pin on the South line of High Sky
Development, Phase 1} (North line of lands of the Roaring Creex Waker
Company) . said iron pin being located South seven degrees and forty-
nine minutes West {S 7949'W) a distance of three hundred fifty-threa
and seventy-three hundredths feet {353.73') and North eighty-two degreas
and thirty-four minutes West (N 82934' W) a distance of two thousand
seven hundred nine and no hundredths feet (2,709.00°') from an iron pin’
located at the intersection of the Sauth line of Evergreen Lane with
the Eastern line of High Sky.Inc. Development, Phase l; thence from
the place of beginning along the South line of High Sky,Inc Developmsntl
Phase Ll (North line of the Roaring Creek Water Company} North eighty-two
degrees and thirty-four minutes West (N 82° 34* W) for a distance of
four hundred seventy and one hundredths feet (470.01') to an iron ping
thence along the aforementioned South right-of-way line of Evergreen
Lane atound a curve having an angle of thirty-one degrees and twenty-
six minutes (31026') a radius of one hundred eighty-seven and seventy-
three hundredths feet (187.73') ., a tangent of fifty-two and eighty-
three hundredths feet (52.83'), an arc of one hundred two and ninety-
nine hundredths feet (102.09'} for a chord course of North eighty-ona
Gegrees and forty-three minutes East (N 81043* E) for a chord distance
of one hundred one and seventy hundredths feet (L01.70') to a point;
thence further along the same North sixty-~six degrees and no minutes

East {N 66900'E) for a distance oftwenty-four and eighty-two hundredtha
feet (24.82') to a point; thence stiil further along Lhe same around a
curve having =n angle of twenty-three degrees and twenty-two minutes
{23922}, a radius of one hundred ninety and sixty-two hundredtns
feet (190.62'), a tangent of thirty-nine and forty-two hundredtns feet
(39.42'), an arc of seventy-seven and seventy-four hundredths feeb
{77.74') for a chord course of North seventy-seven degre=es and forxty-one
minutes East (M 77941* E) for a chord distance of peventy-seven and
twenty hundredths feet (77.20°) to a point; tlmce further along the
same North eighty-nine degrees and twenty-two minutes East (4 89 22* E)
for a distance of one hundred ninety and seventeen hundredths feet
(190.17') to a point:; thence still further along the same around a
curve having an angle of eleven degrees and thirty-eight minuteg (11038‘)
a radius of four hundred seventy-four and thirty-two hundredths feeat
{474.32'), a tangent of forty-eight and thirty~two hundredths feet
(48.32'), an arc of ninety-six and thirty-one hundredths feet (96.31')
for a chord course of South eighty-four degrees and forty-nine ninutes
East (s 84249 E) for a chord distance of ninety~-six and fourtean
hundredths feet (96.14°') to an iron pin; thence along the West line
of Lot No. 159 South eleven degrees and no minutcs West (S 11%09" W)
for a distance of ninety-seven and twenty-three hundredths feet {97.23')
o the place of beginning. ’
COLTAINING 0.683 acres and being shown in greater detail on
a olan laid out by Merlyn J. Jenkias, Regictered Surveyox, Pottsville,
Pennsylvania, dated September 17, 1971, reviaed May 22, 1972 and keing
dcoignated 23 Lot No. 160 on Plan No.9493-1.

RRTIG the same premises which digh Sky, Ine. (Pa. Corp.) by Deed
dated Sepiewber &, 1972 and recorded in Columbla Co. in Deed Book 258 page
181 granted and conveyed unto Thomas H. McFadden and Rosanme M., his wifa,

cog)t;\inu-:-: 3w
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DESCRIPTION AND RECITAL {continued)

EXCERLTION # 3

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot orx parcel of ground Situate partly in Locust and partly
in Conyngham Townships, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin located on the North line of lands of the Roaring
Creek Water Company, said iron pin being located North eighty-two degrees
and thirty-four minutes West a distance of one thousand eighteen and twanty-
nine hundredths feet from a set stone located at a corner in line of lands

of the Roaring Creek Water Company; thence from the place of beginning along
the aforementioned North line of lands of the Roaring Crecek Water Company
North eighty-two degrees and thirty-four minutes West for a distance of one
hundred twelve and fifty-six hundredths feet to an iron pin; thence along
the Fast line of Lot #152 North seven degrees and twenty-six minutes East
for a distance of two. hundred thirty-one and thirteen hundredths feet to an
iron pin; thence along the South right~of-way line of a proposed thirty-thresc
foot road South eighty-five degrees and forty-two minutes East for a distance
of one hundred twelve and seventy-three hundredths feet to an iron pin;
thence along the West line of Lot #150 South seven degrees and twenty-six
minutes West for a distance of two hundred thirty-seven and twenty-nine hun-
dredths feet to the place of beginning. '

CONTAINING 26,362.00 Square Feet and being shown in greater detail on a plén
laid out by Merlyn J. Jenkins, Registered Surveyor, Pottsville, Pennsylvania,

-dated January 15, 1973, and being designated as Lot #151 Revised on Plan
#9857,

. L . R . ‘-r-/ ‘_A':( 0 -
BoING tne same premises wnich High Sky, Inc. by Deed dated ¥/~ ZC ,/,ZQ,
1973 and intended to be recorded in Columbia Co. granted and conveyed unto
Artaur M. Brown, Jr. and Jeanette F. Brown, his wife.

EXCEPTION #£4

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or parcel of ground Situate partly in Conyngham and
partly in Locust Townships, Columbia County, Penna., bounded and described
as ~ftollows:

BEGINMING at an iron pin on the South line of High Sky Development, Phasa I
(Wortn line of lands of the Roaring Creek Water Company), said iron pin being
located Soutn seven degrees and forty nine minutes wWest a distance of three
hundred fifty nine and fifty three hundredtins feet and North eighty two degre
and thirty four minutes West a distance of two thousand four hundred eighty
seven and seventy eight hundredtins feet from an iron pin located at the
intersection of the South line of Evergreen Lane with the Eastern line of Hig
sky, Inc. Development, Phase I; thence from the place of beginning along the
Soutn line of High Sky, Inc. Development, Phase I (North line of the Roaring
Creek VWater Company) North eighty two degrees thirty four minutes West for

a digtance of two hundred twenty one and twenty two hundredths feet to an iro
pin; “thence along the East line of Lot $160 North eleven degrees and no minut
East for a distance of ninety seven and twenty three hundredths feet to an
1ron pln; thence along the South line of Evergreen Lane South seventy nine
degrecs and no minutes East for a distance of thirty six and no nundredths fe
to a point; thence further along the same around a curve naving an angle of
fifteen degrees and thirty two minutes a radius of three hundred eighty three
and nine nuandredths feet a tangent of fifty two and twenly five hundredths
feet an avc of one hundred three and ecighty six hundredths feet for a chord
course of Soutn eignty six degrees and forty six minutes East for a chord
distance of one hundred three and fifty four hundredths feet to a point; then
still further along the same North cighty five degrees and twenty eignty
minmtes bBast [or a distance of fifty three and ten hundredths feetb to an iron
prn; Laence along the West line of Lot $#158 South Ffour degrees and thirty two
minutes dast for a distance of one hundred fifteen and ninety one hundredihs
feat to the place of boeginning.

S CONTATNING (0.474 acres and being shown in greater detall on a plan laid out
by Meriyn J. Jenkiang, Registered Surveyor, Pottsville, Peansylvania, dated
Septenner 17, 1971, revisoed May 22, 1972, and being designated as Lot 153
un Plan $#94938-1, ' . ,
LI N
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ALSO, EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREFROM AND THEREOUT THE FOLLOWING
FOUR (4) TRACTS OF LAND:

EXCEPTION #5

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or parcel of ground Situate in Locust Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, conveyed by High Sky, Inc., to Jchn
C. Esposito and Janice Esposito, his wife, by deed dated May 15,
1973, and recorded June 25, 1973, in Columbia County Deed Book
Volume 252 at Page 451; containing 0.473 acres and designated as
Lot Wo. 158 on Plan No. 9498.

EXCEPTION 76

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or parcel of ground Situate in Locust Township,
Columbia County, Pennsvylvania, conveyed by High Sky. TInc., to
Joseph W. Grenda and Marie A. Grenda, his wife, by deed dated
September 28, 1973, and rccorded November 2, 1973, in Columbia
County Deed Book Velume 264 at Page B28; containing 0.483 acres

and designated as Lot No-. 49 on Plan No. 9498,

EXCEPTION #7

ALL THAT CERTAIM lot or parcel of ground Situate in Cleveland
Township, Columbia County., Pennsylvania, conveyed by High Sky, Inc.,
to Joseph A. Fitzgerald and N. Jean Fitzgerald, his wife, by deed
dated November 2, 1273, and recorded November 28, 1973, in Columbia
County Deed Book Volume 265 at Page 63; containing 0.510 acres and
designated as Lot No. 550 on Plan No. 9498-2,

EXCEPTION #8

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or parcel of ground Situate partly in Locust
Township and partly in Conyngham Township, Columbia County, Penn-
sylvania, conveyed by High Sky, Inc., to Joseph W. Fraim by deed
dated December 3, 1973, and recorded December 18, 1973, in Columbia
County Deed Book Volume 265 at Page 371; containing 0.973 acres

and designated as Lot No. 153 on Plan No. 9498,

Taken into execution, etc., at the suit of Lincoln Bank vs.
High Sky, Inc., and tco be sold as the property of High Sky., Inc.

Notice is hereby directed to all parties and claimants that a
schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on
April 12, 1977.

Kuchka & Irey, Attorneys. VICTCR B. VANDLING, SHERIFF.

The Morning Press: Legal Advertisement, Fridays, February
11, 1977, February 18, 1977 and February
25, 1977.

Berwick Enterprise: Legal aAdvertisement, Friday, February 11,
1977, February 18, 1977 and February 25,
1977.

Henrie Printing Co: Print Sale Bills.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

" LINCOLN BANK,
§ OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Plaintiff

(LI Y]

vS. COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
E CIVIL ACTION — LAW
£ HIGH SKY, INC.,

- Defendant NO. 247 May Term, 1974

IN ASSUMPSIT

LY B Y I R L

NOTICE OF SALE GCF REAI, PROPERTY

é%TO: High Sky, Inc., defendant in the above captioned action and
{ owner or reputed owner of the real property more fully
described below.

TAKE NOTICE that on the __ 1lth Jay of March ,

%1977, at 2:00 .M. all that certain pliece or parcel of real
Eestate owned or reputedly owned by High Sky, Inc., situate partly
;im Cleveland Township, Conyngham Township, and Locust Township,
;éColumbia County, Pennsvlvania, more particularly described in
;"Exhibit 2" attached hereto and made a part herecof, will ke scold
Eby the Sheriff of Columhia County pursuant to the Writ of Executioﬁ
?;issued to No. 2  of 1977 at the suit of Lincoln Bank filed to |
?éNo. 247 May Term, 1974, in which action judgment was entered
%against the defendant, High 3ky, Inc., on May 30, 1974.

: The afcresaid sale of real property to be held at the
éSheriff;s office, Court House, Blcocomsbhurg, Columbia County,
;Pennsylvania.

To all parties in interest and claimants, TAKE NOTICE,
;;that a Schedule of Distribution of the proceeds from the aforesaid{
%ésale of real property will e filed by the Sheriff of Columbia |
;ECounty no later than thirty (20} davs after the sale and that
éédistribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless

géexceptions are filed thereto within ten (10} days thereafter.

KUCHKA & IREY

Attorneys for Plaintiff
132 ®East Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603




"EXHIBIT A"

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or parcel cof ground Situate partly in Cleveland Township
Conyngham Township and Locust Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, boundec
and described as follows, to wik:

BEGINVING at an old P.K. nail in center line of Pennsylvanlia Deparitment of
Highways old Traffic Route (42, where said center line Intersects with the
North property line 0of the Roaring Creek Water Caompany; thence froa tha place
of beginning along the North property Line of the dlo*omantloned 703“'11
Craek Water Company North eichty two degrees twalve minuto:s and this
Wast for a distance of four hundred sixty seven and sevenpy throe nuﬂrluutx
feet to an 0ld iron pin in a stone pile; thence further atong the samz South
eight degreess thirteen minutes and no seconds West for a distance of one
hundred fifty seven and sixty six hundredths feet to an old iron pin in a stos
nile; thence still further along the same North elguty ithree degrees twenty
one ninutes and no seconds West for a distance of one tnousand six hundred
ninevy four and eighty hundredths feet t0 an iron pin In a stone pile; thenc=
still further aleong the same South eight degrees fifteen minutes ard N0 SRCOR:
Wast for a distance of two hundred eighty three and thirvity hundredihs fost to
an o0ld set stone; thence still further along the same North ethtg two degreoa:
forty five minutes and- thirty nine seconds West for a distance of three

&

ML W B

Lnouaaﬂd Tive hundred fifty one and thirteen hundrediths feet to an old tack
in stan in a2 stone pile; thence still further along the same Suubh soven

raes ;orty,nine ninutes and no seconds West for a distancn of three hond:
three and seventy three hundredths feet to an old iron pin in a store
thenca siill furvther along the same North eighiy two degress thirty

minutes and no scconds West for a distanco of four thousand four hundroed

six and thirvty hundredihs foet to an old jron 2inz in a stone pilo; than
further along the samne South soven degrees forty muinubtos nand ban aocond:
for a distance of five hundred twenty one and soven hundredshs [oeot
to an old angle jron in a sbtone pile; thoncz still fDuvithoy aloong tho soeos Moz
eighty two dogrecs forby minubkes and no scconds Woslb for a distancs of ona
thousard nina hundred FTorty three and forty hundreaihs feet to an old ivron pi

in a stone pile; thence still further along the samn MNorvth elghty two degroen
thirty threo minutes and forty two seconds Wesl for a distance of one thousan:
six hundren pinoty elght and fifty hundredths feolt to an old sbtone pile; thon
ahiill further altong tho sane Souith sevan dcqrocv; th'? ‘f"'i;'._'y' Eiwve winubes nnd no

soconis Wont for a distanoe of four hundrod and forty haindredthis O an

ol J_ gels! ')in in a stong pile; theoncoe still fuvther uhmg Bl oo Cigho
B cooen thirbty five minuvtes and no scconds Weot for a distanoco |
sovoen hnndraod twonby one and no hundrodiong oF Lo oan old
stwll furbtheor <'llf_'l[’lf_j tre care Morth etghby ons dogress beont

and fifty [ive zeoconds Wesh for a distanco ol sowven hoaived
Tour nundredths fect o an old ivon pipe in a stonn pile;
~h trock Morth throee degroos Lwontby one rinmios and 11It\

stance of one thousand one hundred cixi i
2 Lot o an old dron pin o a gtone pile; Lhor ot
ol Lro Joun Tee Warrant borth elghity Jive dogross Do Ll
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Yor a distance of one .nousand two hundred ninot}—"'x sod D1 ity elght hundroeath
feet to & 30 inch gum tree; thence stillfuriher along i"‘no sone South olgniy
five degrecs thirty seven minutes and twenly one sceonds Rast for a distanoo
of one thousand four hundrod {fifty nine and cighty ozu!}uuulxvdtlu;_ﬁwvt 10 an
~on pin; thence still further along the same North sovean degrees Cive miitog

.
I.'

Ld twenty eight seconds East for a distance of threo hundred five and twenly
ive hundredths feet to an old stone pile thence still further along thoe saoe
and along land of the Stine tract and along line of land of the Wegroynowioz
tract South elghty six degreces thirty colght minutes and thirtoon sceaonds Hoash
for a distance of four thousand sixty one and fifty seven hundredths tecl Lo
an 0ld ircn pin in a stone pile; thence further alonyg lands ol the Wegrzynowio:s
tract Norih six degreces nine minutes and no seconds East for a distancoe o one
hundred eighty five and thirty two hundredths feet to an old iron pin in a
stone pile; thence still further along the same North cighty six degreeos twonty
nine minutes and fifty one seconds East for a distance of one tru;:urd Tiwve
hundred thirty six and twenty four hundredths fect to an old ircs pipe in a
stone pile; thence still further along the same South eighty siu *lepes forty
nine minutes and eleven seconds East for a distance oi three hundred torty seve:
and eighty eight hundredths feet to an old iren pin in a stone pile; thenco
along the West line of lands of the Weisser tract (Bast vight-cf-way line of
the PP&l Co. Pole line) South six degrees twenty seven minubtes and twenty four
seconds Vest for a distance of one thousand two hundred forty four and cighty
hundredths feet to an old iron pipe; thence further along land of the Weisser
tract South eighty seven degrees thirty three minutes and no scconds Bast for
a distance of one hundred seventy nine and seventy seven hundredths fect to
an old iron pipe; thence along line of lands.of the Boltz tract North nineteen
degrees forty threc minutes and sixteen seconds East for a distance of two
hundred eighty two and ninety two hundredths feet to an old set stone; thence
along line of lands of the Beltz tract South eighty six degrees twelve minutes
and eleven seconds East for a distance of one thousand two “hundred thirty
eight and forty three hundredths feet to an old set stoue; thence still further
along the same North ten degrees forty six minutes and no scconds East for a
Gistance of seven hundred seven and fifty three hundredths feet to an old
stone pile; thence still further along the same South elighty nine decgrees fifty
minuces and no seconds East for a distance of one thousand onc hundred thirty
seven and eighty hundredths fect to an old P. K. nail in the center line of
Pennsylvania Department of Highways old Traffic Route #42; thence along the
center line of Pennsylvania Department of Highways old Traffic Route 42 Louth
eighty *two degrees thirty six minutes and no seconds Zast for a distance ot
three hundred thirty five and sixty four hundredths et to a poini on the Soat
richt=¢i-way line oi existing Penn Dot Traific Routbo L4725 thence along said
Scuth right-of- way line of existing Penn DDL Traflic Koutc #42 Scuth seventy
seven degrees nine minutes and no seconds Bast for a distance of one thousand
seventy one and sixty two hundredths fect to a point; thence along tho centor
line of the Pennsylvania Department of Highways old Tratfiic Rouie £42 South ;
sixty one degrecs no minutes and no seconds Last for ¢ distance of two hundred
seventiy one and forty five hundredths fect to a point; ithenee Tfurther atlong {
the same South seventy six degrees soventeen minutces and no scoonds Dast for
istance of two hundred twenty three and ihiriy one hundredths feet to a poin
nce still further along the same South "“vaﬁfy Tour degrecs no minutes

no seconds East for a distance of one hundred eighty threo, and no hundredth
2t 10 a point thence still further along the sumoe South eighty saven degrees
enty minutes and no seconds East for a distance of three hundred fifty five
a

H\ n_l ba.

ro hundredths feot to a point; thence still further along the sane South l
tv oight degrees thirty six minutes and 1o scecous Bast for o digLonce ;
“ululud fovriy scven and no hundredths feet to & point; thence still i
slong the samc Scuth seventy five ﬁmorco* Lhiriy severn minutes  and
seconds Rast for a distance of four hundreda eignty oight and seventeen
2iths feet to @ point on the South m an of-way !ine of oxisting Pann Dot
Route £47: thence aleong the said South right-oi-way Pine of existing
Traffic Route #42 around a cuvrve having oan angle of five degreas thiruo
and no seconds a radius of two theousand cight hundred fourteoen and
:1ne hundrecdths fect a tangent of one hundrod thirty five and twenty
fecelb an arc of two hundred seventy and twenty hundredihs et £o1
ord coursa of South sixty five degrecs fourteen minutes and no seconds
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or a cnorxd distance of lwo hundred seventy and ten hundredths fect to a point;
ence along the aforemncentioned center line of Pennsylvania Departinont of
ciways old Tralfic Rouvte 42 South forty cight degrecs; six minutos i
cond : "
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3 cmast for a distance of three huandred nincty sceven and no hundreaths
ot Lo oa pornt; thence fuarther along the came Souts ity two degrees twenty

one minutes and forty four scconds Bast for a distenuve ol two hundred iwelwve
and eligiteen hundredths feet to a poeint; thence still iurther aleong the same




ALSO, BEXCEPTIMG AND RLESERVING THRREFROM AND TiHEREQUT THE FOLLOWIMG
TOUR (4) TRACYS OF LAND:

HRCEDPTION 25

AL, THAT CERTAIN lot or parcel of ground Situate 1in Locust Townshio,
Colunbia County, Pennsylvania, conveved by High Sky, Inc., to Joh=
C.obosposito and Janicoe dsposito, his wife, by deed dated May 15,
1973, and recorded June 25, 13773, in Columbia County Deed Book
Volume 26707 at irage 4541 containing 2.473 acres and designated as

Lot No. 157% on Plan No. 9498,

LXCEPTION 46

ALT, THAD CERTAIN lot or parcel of ground Situate in Locust Township,
Columibia County, Pennsylvania, conveyed by Iligh 8Sky, lnc., to
Joseph W. Urenda and Marie A. Crenda, his wife, by deced dated
SJoeptoember Z8, 1973, and recorded November 2, 1973, in Columizia
County Toeoed Book Volume 264 al Page 828 containing 0.4832 acres

and deosionated as Tot Neo. 49 on Plan No. 9498,

FRCUPTLON 47

AL THAT CERTATHN lob or parcel of ground Situate in Cleveland
Townsitep, Caolunbia County, VFennsylwvania, conveyed by High Sky, Tnco..,
to Joseeh AL FPitvgerald and N. Joan Pitzgerald, his wifco, by deed
daled November 2, 1973, and recorded Novoemwber 28, 1973, in Columbia
Jounty Deoed Book Volume 265 at Page %3; containing 0.%10 acres arnd
designateod as Tobt No. 550 on Plan No. 9408-2,

EXCEPTTON_#2
ALl THAT CUERTALIN lot or parcel of ground Situate partly in Locust
Township ard pavrtly in Conyvrogham Township, Coltumbia County, Parnn-
sylvania, conveyved by High Sky, Tne., to Joseph W. Fraim by deed
dated Decomber 2, 1973, and recorded Decembher 18, 1973, in Columbia
County boeoed DBook Volume 265 at Page 371: containing 0.9773% acres

and designaled as Lot No. 153 on Plan No. 249R.



{LINCOLN BANK,
- Plaintiff

VS .
i

{HIGH SKY, INC.,

2 Defendant

Ny

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED BY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NO. 247 May Term,
IN ASSUMPSIT

1974

PA. R.C.P. 3129 (a).

John M. Kuchka, Esquire
ggdoth depose and say that he is
éLincoln Bank:; that to the best

f%belief the name and last known

. above captioned matter against

' May 30, 1974, is:
High Sky
1521 wal
Springfi

§§mentioned Judgment is:

;Sworn to and subscribed
i before me this _Jd\%
Zfday of Januarvy,

sbaoon SO
i NOTARY PUBLIC

PR

, being duly sworn according to law'’
the attorney for the plaintiff,
of his knowledge, information and

address of the defendant in the

whom a judgment was entered on

, Inc.
lingferd Road
eld, PA 19064

.+ and that the name and last known address of the owner or reputed

. owner of the real property to be scld in satisfaction of the abovej

High Sky, Inc.
1521 Wallingford Road
Springfield, PA 19064

KUCHX2 & TIREY
Attorneys for Plaintiff

b F e

F.a
Kuchka, Esquire

. ohﬁ M.
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ms



LINCOLN BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
+  COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
NO. 247 MAY TERM, 1974 - J.D.
HIGH SKY, INC., i NO. 2 OF 1977 - E.D.
Defendant. IN ASSUMPSIT

VS,

TO: FREDERICK J. PETERSCN, PROTHONOTARY
Please reissue writ of execution in the above captioned

matter pursuant to Pa. Rule of Civil Procedure 3106 (b).

KUCHK IREY

f

.neys for Plaintiff



